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Course Run Present Gold Elite Silver Successful Participation Topper
NPTEL
Stars

Jan-Dec
2020

9 1 3 4 1 0 0 Details

Jul-Dec 2019 58 3 23 18 11 3 6 Details

Jan-Apr
2019

88 6 29 17 27 9 8 -

Jul-Oct 2018 15 1 12 0 2 0 3 -

Coordinated By : IIT MADRAS
VIVEKANAND EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
CHEMBUR EXTENSION S.O, HASHU ADVANI
MEMORIAL COMPLEX COLLECTOR COLONY CHEMBUR
MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, 400074
MUMBAI
Url: https://ves.ac.in/vesit/

SPOC Name - MRS. POOJA SHETTY

Designation - ASSISTANT PROFESSOR,INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Partnering since - Sep-2018

College Id - 2173  Institute Type - ENGINEERING

NPTEL is very happy to be associated with VIVEKANAND EDUCATION SOCIETY'S INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY institute and its students.We are thankful to MRS. POOJA SHETTY for being a pillar of support in
NPTEL initiatives.
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VESIT NPTEL LOCAL CHAPTER 

NPTELis the largest provider of MOOCs in India today, especially the Engineering stream, with a credible proctored certification exam that clearly qualifies and diferentiates the 
learners who do these courses. 

NPTEL ( https:/lonlinecourses.nptel.ac.in ) offers self-study free courses across various disciplines. Including well-designed evaluationsystem in the form of assignments on a 
regular interval and optionally a certiied exam at the end of the course, with a nominal fee. iThe courses are offered by the faculty of lITs, CMI, IMSc, etc. 

VESIT in partnership between NPTEL aims to provide this E Leaming platform. VESIT has been approved as a NPTEL Local Chapter on September, 2018. 

Benefits of NPTEL 
1. Free online courses. 
2. NPTEL website mentions collegeas a partner. Country-level awards for active participation and toppers.
3. Student can review and assess his own progress week after week and also get his doubts clarified mutually or by the faculty in charge or by mentors 

4. Students can share progress and score with concerned faculty.
5. Can request for new courses. 
6. Bulk payment of exam fee. 
7.Avail Intership facility ( https://nptel.ac.in/noc/internship/index.php) 
8. GATE preparations (https://nptel.ac.in/gate_paper.php) 

To view VESIT as a Local Chapter visit https://nptel.ac.in/LocalChapter/list_of_colleges.php. 

VESIT Nptel SWAYAM Local Chapter Team 

Mrs. Ruchi Rautela Masters of Computer Applications ( ruchi.rautela@ves.ac.in ) 
Dr. Keya Doshi - Humanities and Science ( keya.doshi@ves.ac.in
Mrs. Dipti Karani - Electronics Department (dipti.karani@ves.ac.in) 

Mrs. Rohini Temkar Computer Department (rohini.temkar@ves.ac.in) 
Mr. N.Gopalkrishnan - Instrumentation Department ( n.gopalkrishnan@ves.ac.in) 
Mrs. Himali Patel- Electronics and Telecommunication Department ( himali.patel@ves.ac.in) 
Mrs. Pooja Shetty Information Technology Department ( pooja.shetty@ves.ac.in ) 
Mrs SangeeleOswaf- Artificial Intelligence and Data Science ( sangeeta.oswal@ves.ac.in) 

Single Poiní of contact (SPOC) 
Mrs. Pooja Shetty . ********** .. . 
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Jan-Apr 2021 Present and Exam details

Total Enrollment 292 

Student Enrolments 1184 

108 Faculty 
12 Registered of Exam 

List of Enrolled List 
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Jul-Dec 2020 Present and Exam details w i w 
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